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Brian Mc Neil, Executive Secretary
Arizona Corporation Commission
Telecommunications Division
1200 West Washington
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Re: Globalcom Inc.
d/b/a GCI Globalcom Inc.
d/b/a First Communications of Illinois
interexchange Service Tariff Revisions

T-03854A-09-0538

Dear Mr. Mc Neil:

Enclosed for filing with the Commission, please find an original and thirteen (13) copies of the
above captioned company's revised interexchange Services Tariff pages which include
changes as indicated in Attachment 1.

The purpose of this filing is to add a new environmental impact fee and update the issuer of
these tariff sheets to Mary Cegelski, Manager of Regulatory Affairs.

In addition, enclosed is a duplicate of this letter. Please date-stamp the duplicate and return
same in the enclosed postage-paid envelope attached thereto.

Should you
by email at

heyeny questions concerning this filing, please contact me at (269) 381-8893 or
@crockerlawfirm.com

Very yours

ocKE» R;'5.c.

Patrick D acKer

PDC/pas
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ATTACHMENT 1

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF REVISIONS

Section
Paqe
Number

Revision__n
N u m b e r Revision Made

Check Sheet
3,11

2
22

15l

1 S[
Updates revisions
Adds new environmental impact fee



Globalcom, Inc.
d/b/a GCI Globalcom, Inc.
d/b/a First Communications of Illinois

Arizona TarifilNo. 1
1 S1 Revised Page 2

Replacing Original Page 2

CHECK SHEET

Pages listed below, inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective
page(s). Original and revised pages are named below and comprise all changes from the original tariff and are
currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

PAGE
Title
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

REYISION
Original
Original
I" Revised *
Original
Original
Origillal
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
1" Revised *
Original
Original
Original

*included in this filing

Issued: November 20,2009 Effective: December 22, 2009

issued by: Mary Cegelski, Manager of Regulatory Affairs
200 East Randolph Street, 23"l Floor
Chicago, IL 6060I



Globalcom, Inc.
cl/b/a GC] Globalcom, Inc.
d/b/a First Communications of Illinois

Arizona TariflfNo. l
]St Revised Page 22

Replacing Original Page 22

SECTION 8, in DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE ANI) RATES, CONT'D.

3.10 Public Telephone Surcharge

In order to recover the Company's expenses to comply with the FCC's pay telephone compensation
plan effective on October 7, 1997 (FCC97-37 I ), an u discountable per cal! chmgeisapplicable to all
interstate, intrastate and international calls that originate from any domestic pay telephone used to
access the Company's services. This surcharge, which is in addition to standard tariffed usage charges
and any applicable service charges and surcharges associated with the Company's service, applies for
the use of the instrument used to access the Company service and is unrelated to the Company's
service accessed from the pay telephone.

Pay telephones include coin-operated and coiuless phones owned by local telephone companies,
independent companies and other interexchange carriers. The Public Pay Telephone Surcharge applies
to the initial completed call and any reoriginated call (i.e., using the "#" symbol).

Whenever possible, the Public Pay Telephone Surcharge will appear on the same invoice containing
the usage charges for the surcharged call. In cases where proper pay telephone coding digits are not
transmitted to the Company prior to completion of call, the PublicPay Telephone Surcharge may be
billed on a subsequent invoice after the Company has obtained information from a carrier that the
originating station is an eligible pay telephone,

The Public Pay Telephone Surcharge does not apply to cal Is placed from pay telephones at which the
Customer pays for service by inserting coins during the progress of the call.

Per call surcharge $0.30

3.11 Environmental Impact Fee (N)

This charge is applied to Globalcom accounts for the administration and facilitation of maintaining the
physical assets required to provide services to our customers, which include but are not limited to
paper invoicing, facilities management and network operations. This tee is waived with paperless
invoicing.

I

Residential $5.00

Business $10.00
(N)

Issued: November 20, 2009 Effective: December 22, 2009

Issued by: Mary Cegeiski, Manager of Regulatory Affairs
200 East Randolph Street, 23"' Floor
Chicago, IL 6060]


